

HB1319\_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB20-1319 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 9, strike "(3)." and substitute "(4).".
- 2 Page 2, line 14, after "2020," insert "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION  
3 (2) OF THIS SECTION,".
- 4 Page 2, after line 16 insert:  
  
5           "(2) THE PROHIBITION SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS  
6 SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A RETAILER'S AGE-RESTRICTED PREMISES.".
- 7 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 8 Page 3, strike line 12 and substitute:  
  
9           "(a) "AGE-RESTRICTED PREMISES" MEANS RETAIL PREMISES AT  
10 WHICH A CUSTOMER, IN ORDER TO ENTER THE RETAIL PREMISES, MUST  
11 PRESENT TO THE OWNER OR AN EMPLOYEE A VALID GOVERNMENT-ISSUED  
12 PHOTOGRAPHIC IDENTIFICATION THAT DEMONSTRATES THAT THE  
13 CUSTOMER IS TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER.  
14           (b) "FLAVORED CIGARETTE, TOBACCO PRODUCT, OR NICOTINE".
- 15 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 16 Page 1, line 102, strike "PRODUCTS." and substitute "**PRODUCTS, AND, IN  
17 CONNECTION THEREWITH, EXEMPTING A RETAILER'S AGE-RESTRICTED  
18 PREMISES FROM THE PROHIBITION.**".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*